## DC EAGER EMERGENCY SERVICES™ LLC

Hiring a reputable, experienced, certified, professional mold remediation company is your best option to removing mold and preventing it from regrowth. DC Eager Emergency Services takes pride in their quality and customer service. They want you to feel comfortable with the entire process. DC Eager Emergency Services are passionate about helping customers and desire to make the mold clean-up process easier for you by providing:

- Free Assessments... "We educate before we estimate!"
- Highly Competitive Rates
- · An advocate working for you and not your insurance company

DC Eager Emergency Services is a family-owned and run company. In a world where good employees are hard to find, their employees all have the same heart and commitment to customer service and quality. They all want this business to succeed; it is not just a job to them.

Owner Darlene has been working in this line of work for over 25 years. All other employees have been working with DC Eager Emergency Services, LLC since the beginning. Adrienne, daughter and Office Manager and Scheduler, Anthony, son and Job Foreman, and Kieran, son-in-law and Job Foreman, help Darlene in the safe removal of mold that is found on structures and in the air of homes and residences. They want customers to feel better, health-wise, inside their homes because they were successful in removing the mold they were breathing.

Learning the facts about mold and the techniques to safely remove it, will bring you the peace of mind that DC Eager is the company to choose. Darlene says, "this is a business where you never stop learning. Mold grows for different reasons and there is always some investigation involved."

DC Eager's technicians are trained, compassionate, professional and hardworking. They will take care of your mold concerns so you don't have to worry. Don't live with mold, call DC Eager Emergency Services, LLC at 717-989-5763. For more information, please visit www.dceager.com.



